the approval of shareholders but not requiring a class vote of holders of SDG&E
Cumulative Preferred Stock or SDG&E Preference Stock (Cumulative), since the
shares of SDG&E Common Stock owned by ParentCo will have sufficient voting
power to take action without the vote of SDG&E Cumulative Preferred Stock or
SDG&E Preference Stock (Cumulative).

   23

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL EFFECTS

  The following table summarizes certain pro forma financial effects of the
restructuring as of December 31, 1994, and for the year ended December 31,
1994, which, in the opinion of management, reflect all adjustments necessary
for a fair presentation.

   SDG&E   ADJUSTMENTS   PARENTCO
   AS   SDG&E   AND RECLASS-   CONSOLIDATED
   REPORTED   PRO FORMA   IFICATIONS(1)   PRO FORMA
   ----------  ----------  -------------   ------------
   (IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

BALANCE SHEETS--AS OF
 DECEMBER 31, 1994
Assets
 Utility Plant--net.....  $3,149,092  $3,149,092   $   0   $3,149,092
 Investments and other
 property.....   466,864   189,165   277,699   466,864
 Current assets.....   394,494   308,425   86,069   394,494
 Deferred charges and
 other assets.....   632,001   536,567   95,434   632,001
   ----------  ----------   ---------   ----------
Total Assets.....  $4,642,451  $4,183,249   $ 459,202   $4,642,451
   ==========  ==========   =========   ==========
Capitalization and
 Liabilities
 Capitalization
  Common equity.....  $1,474,430  $1,368,916   $ 105,514   $1,474,430
  Preferred stock.....   118,493   118,493   (118,493)(2)   0
  Preferred stock of
   SDG&E.....   118,493 (2)   118,493
  Long-term debt.....   1,340,237   1,214,119   126,118   1,340,237
   ----------  ----------   ---------   ----------
 Total Capitalization.....   2,933,160   2,701,528   231,632   2,933,160
   ----------  ----------   ---------   ----------
  Current liabilities.....   687,209   587,453   99,756   687,209
  Deferred taxes and other
   liabilities.....   1,022,082   894,268   127,814   1,022,082
   ----------  ----------   ---------   ----------
Total Capitalization and
 Liabilities.....  $4,642,451  $4,183,249   $ 459,202   $4,642,451
   ==========  ==========   =========   ==========
STATEMENTS OF INCOME--YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,
 1994(3)
Operating Revenues.....  $1,982,037  $1,856,503   $ 125,534   $1,982,037
Operating Expenses.....   1,660,121   1,550,360   109,761   1,660,121
   ----------  ----------   ---------   ----------
Operating Income.....   321,916   306,143   15,773   321,916
   ----------  ----------   ---------   ----------
Other Income (Deductions).   (73,095)   (7,258)   (65,837)   (73,095)
Interest Charges.....   105,344   92,589   12,755   105,344
Preferred Dividend
 Requirements of SDG&E....   7,663 (2)   7,663
   ----------  ----------   ---------   ----------
Net Income.....   143,477   206,296   (70,482)   135,814
   ----------  ----------   ---------   ----------
Preferred Dividend
 Requirements.....   7,663   7,663   (7,663)(2)   0
   ----------  ----------   ---------   ----------
Earnings Applicable to
 Common Shares.....  $  135,814  $  198,633   $ (62,819)   $  135,814
   ==========  ==========   =========   ==========

- --------

(1) Pro forma SDG&E amounts have been adjusted to eliminate subsidiaries to be
   transferred to ParentCo following the Merger.
(2) Pro forma amounts assume no exercise of preferred stockholders' dissenters'
   rights. Preferred stock of SDG&E and related dividends have been
   reclassified.
(3) Includes charges of approximately $80 million for SDG&E (as reported, or
   ParentCo on a consolidated pro forma basis), or $0.68 per common share, for
   June 1994 writedowns related to non-earning assets of SDG&E (on a pro forma